
Office of the KaliganjPourashava 
Kaliganj, Gazipur. 

    

 

 

 

Memo No: Kali/Pou/Prokou/2023/122          Date:23-10-2023 
 

1st  Corrigendum Notice 
It is notified for all concerned that the following amendments are hereby made in the tender notice as well as in the tender document floated vide office 
memo no. Memo No: Kali/Pou/Prokou/2023/117,Dated of 18.10.2023,Tender Package No:- IUGIP/KALI/UT-DR/03/2023, Name of Sub-
Project:- Construction/Improvement of Roads 2,150m in 2 locations, RCC Drains 1,061m in 2 location, Protection Work 480m & 

installation of Street Light 75 nos. at Kaliganj Paurashava, Gazipur District. 

Tender ID SL 

NO 
Name of Criteria Existing Revised 

8
8

2
0

4
8

 1. Tender Document last selling Date and Time  15/11/2023 16:00 PM 19/11/2023 16:00 

2. Last Date and Time forTender Security Submission  16/11/2023 12:30 PM 20/11/2023 12:30 

3. Tender Closing & Opening Date  and Time 
16/11/2023 13:00 PM 20/11/2023 13:00 

All other terms & conditions as laid down in the tender notice as well as tender document will remain unchanged. 

This corrigendum notice and amendment shall form a part of the tender document. 

  

       signed 
 (Monnur Ahmad) 

Assistant Engineer 

KaliganjPourashava 

Gazipur 

monnurahmad@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

mailto:monnurahmad@gmail.com

